2023 COMMUNITY GRANTS — FINAL
Approved by Council on May 8, 2023

2023
Organization Approved
Budget

One-Time (Annual

Local Community Food Centre $ 8,500
Legion Poppy Fund - Royal Canadian Legion 500
Kinsmen Club - Canada Day Celebration 8,000
Stratford Concert Band 2,000
Kiwanis Festival for Performing Arts 3,000
Playmakers! Theatre School 1,000
Stratford and District Horticultural Society 9,000
Stratford Lawn Bowling Club 10,000
Stratford Symphony Orchestra 7,000
Music and Opera Appreciation 800
INNERchamber 500
Off the Wall (Stratford Artists Alliance) 2,000
United Way Perth-Huron 33,232
Stratford Arts and Culture Collective 3,000
Stratford Winterfest 10,000
Hermione Presents - SpringWorks Festival 9,500
Stratford Dog Park Association 1,400
Feline Friends Network 4,500
Here For Now Theatre Company 5,000
St. Marys Healthcare Foundation 6,000
Kiwanis Club Summer Concerts 1,500
Rotary Hospice 162,500

Civic Beautification and Environmental Awareness Committee 1,000




Organization

Gallery Stratford

Stratford Summer Music

Razzamajazz Music Barge

House of Blessing

Perth County Transition Home for Women

Stratford Pride Community Centre

Stratford Welcomes Refugees

Multi-Year

Royal Canada Legion - Remembrance Day Ceremony

2023
Approved
Budget
58,000

25,000
4,000
15,000
15,000
10,000
5,000

1,000






